

Amendment #1\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment to H.R. 5636  
Offered by Mr. Westerman**

Beginning on page 1, strike the text beginning on line 6 and all that follows through page 4, line 2.

Page 4, line 3, strike “3” and insert “2”.

Page 4, line 8, strike “Additions” and insert “Area”.

Page 4, beginning on line 9, strike “Revised Land and Resources Management Plan-Ouachita National Forest-Oklahoma and Arkansas” and insert “Flatside Wilderness, Recommended Wilderness Area”.

Page 4, line 11, strike “23, 2005” and insert “6, 2018”.

Page 4, after line 11, insert the following:

**SEC. 3. DESIGNATION OF WILDERNESS ADDITION.**

The wilderness addition created under section 2 shall be known as the Bethune Woods-Flatside Wilderness. Any reference in a law, map, regulation, document, paper, or other record of the United States to this portion of the Flatside Wilderness shall be deemed to be a reference to the Bethune Woods-Flatside Wilderness.